



February 12, 2025

To,
BSE Limited,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Newspaper Publications of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 approved in the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025, published in Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) on Wednesday, February 12, 2025.

You are requested to take note of the above for your records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For **Ganga Papers India Limited**

Prerna Maheshwari
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: a/a

GANGA PAPERS INDIA LTD.

CIN : L21012MH1985PTC035575

City Office
D-8, Sanskriti Prangan Society, S. No. 131
Baner-Balewadi Road, Baner, Pune - 411045
E-mail : info@gangapapers.com

Works and Registered Office :
Gat No. 241, Bebedohal, Tal. Maval
Dist. Pune - 410 506 Mob. : +91 6386208117, +91 9156216063
Website : www.gangapapers.com

**IDBI Bank Ltd.** Retail Recovery,
IDBI House, 1st Floor, Dnyaneshwar Paduka
Chowk, F.C. Road, Shivaj Nagar, Pune-411004.
CIN : L65190MH200400148833

**PUBLIC NOTICE
FOR SALE**

**PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
APPENDIX IV-A (See proviso to Rule 8(1))**
E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particularly to Borrower(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of IDBI Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor, will be sold on **"As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" and without recourse on 25-03-2025**. The reserve price and earnest money deposit will be as under:
DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Borrower Name & Account Number	Property Address	Reserve price	EMD	Date of Property Inspection
Mrs. KAVITA LALIT BENDALE (Borrower) Loan Account No. 0007675100130851 & 0007675100131063	All that piece and parcel Flat No. 305, 3rd Floor, "Padmaksh", CTS No 1297, S No- 117/2, Pashan Pune Maharashtra Pin Code – 411021. Adm. 403 Sq Ft Carpet area & Enclosed Balcony 54.33 Sq.Ft. & Total Built Up- 617 Sq Ft Plus One Open Car Parking.	45,54,000	4,56,000	01/03/2025

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in <https://www.bankauctionswizard.com> and IDBI Bank's website www.idbitbank.in. Bid documents will be available from 15-02-2025. For any clarification, the interested parties may contact Mr. Vibhor Saxena (Contact no. 9506618596), (e-mail: vibhor.saxena@idbi.co.in).

Date: 12-02-2025
Place: Pune

AUTHORIZED OFFICER

GANGA PAPERS INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Off : 241, Village Bebedohal, Tal. Maval, Pune-410506 , Tel: 091-8112811116
Email:- compliance.gpi@gmail.com; Website:- www.gangapapers.com CIN:- L21012MH1985PTC035575

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ending	Nine Month ending	Quarter ending	Year ending
	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	7,047.18	19,352.10	6,400.98	24,549.86
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	28.48	93.81	30.96	147.78
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	28.48	93.81	30.96	147.78
Equity Share Capital	1,078.89	1,078.89	1,078.89	1,078.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1,684.16
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)Basic and Diluted	0.26	0.87	0.29	1.37
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)Basic and Diluted	0.26	0.87	0.29	1.37

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year to date Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Year to date Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the Company website www.gangapapers.com.



**By Order of the Board
For Ganga Papers India Limited**
Sd/-
Ramesh Kumar Chaudhary
Chairman & Directors
Scrip Code : 531813

Date: 11.02.2025
Place : Pune

**SARVAGRAM FINCARE PRIVATE LIMITED**
Regd. Office:- Office No.22, 4th Floor, Primrose Mall,
Baner Road, Baner Gaon, Haveli, Pune-411045.

**APPENDIX IV [RULE-8(1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)**

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of the Secured Creditor mentioned herein, under the Securitisation and Enforcement of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act), 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with (Rule 3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a **demand notice Dated 14-Aug-2024** calling upon the borrower(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of SarvaGram Fincare Private Limited has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the date mentioned against each property. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **SarvaGram Fincare Private Limited** for the amount mentioned below and interest thereon.

Loan Account Number	Borrower Name & Co-Borrower(s) Name	Amount & Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Possession Status
FLSEC00008281	1. Goraksha Yashwant Dukare 2. Rohini Goraksha Dukare	Rs.19,90,000/- (Indian Rupees Nineteen Lakh Ninety Thousand Only). Date:- 14-Aug-2024	08-02-2025	Symbolic Possession Done

SCHEDULE:- PROPERTY BEARING:- Gat No.200 Area (H.R) 0/55Kh 0/4 Ass. Rs.1/94 Ap Aurangapur Tal. Junnar Dist. Pune-410504. **North:** Gat No.199, **South:** Gat No.204, **East:** Gat No.201 & 251, **West:** Gat No.203.

Place: Pune
Date: 08-02-2025

Sd/- Authorised Officer,
Sarvagram Fincare Private Limited

AVEER FOODS LIMITED
CIN: U15549PN2019PLC183457 Contact no: 9130076856
Regd. Off: Plot No. 55/A/5 6 Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Near Tata Honeywell, Hadapsar, Pune- 411013
Email Id: cs@aveerfoods.com, Website: www.aveerfoods.com



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended on 31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended on 31-12-2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	2,743.65	8162.89	2176.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	108.73	365.45	19.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	108.73	365.45	19.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	82.25	333.06	19.42
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [(comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	82.25	333.06	19.42
6	Equity Share Capital	402.83	402.83	402.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continued / discontinued operations) Basic / diluted (Rs.)	2.04	8.27	0.48

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results of M/s Aveer Foods Limited for Quarter ended and Nine months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with BSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the same are available on the website of BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com and at Company's website at www.aveerfoods.com.

2) For detailed notes refer full financial results available on website as per the amendment in LODR dated 13th December, 2024.



Place : Pune
Date : 10th February, 2025

For Aveer Foods Limited.
Bapu Gavhane
Whole Time Director
(DIN:00386217)

**OPTIEMUS INFRACOM LIMITED**
CIN: L64200DL1993PLC054066
Registered Office: K-20, Second Floor, Lalpat Nagar - II, New Delhi - 110024
Corporate Office: D-348, Sector-63, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201307
Website: www.optiemus.com, E-mail: info@optiemus.com, Ph. No. 011-29840900

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024

Figures in lakhs except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	14,525.06	10,155.49	15,436.89	37,107.63	43,038.44	64,442.53	47,150.32	47,657.72	48,170.46	1,44,074.04	1,03,762.58	1,52,722.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	772.06	562.11	751.81	1,947.71	1,836.55	3,568.50	1,961.20	1,728.46	1,998.30	5,195.66	3,945.53	7,152.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	772.06	562.11	751.81	1,947.71	1,836.55	3,568.50	2,061.98	1,893.86	1,910.30	5,564.60	4,032.12	7,608.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	494.92	327.49	548.25	1,281.95	1,354.99	2,503.30	1,500.26	1,373.23	1,792.71	4,087.21	3,271.73	5,675.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	492.79	333.37	535.36	1,267.39	1,341.99	2,498.60	1,505.79	1,375.36	1,779.82	4,097.22	3,258.73	5,680.50
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share: Rs. 10/-)	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	33,647.07	-	-	-	-	-	34,061.76
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	(a) Basic	0.57	0.39	0.62	1.50	1.56	2.91	1.75	1.60	2.07	4.77	3.80	6.62
	(b) Diluted	0.57	0.39	0.62	1.50	1.56	2.91	1.75	1.60	2.07	4.77	3.80	6.62

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on company's website i.e. www.optiemus.com.

2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 have been duly reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Tuesday, 11th February, 2025.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Optiemus Infracom Limited
Sd/-
Ashok Gupta
Executive Chairman

For More Information Please Scan:


Date: 11.02.2025
Place: Noida (U.P.)

**SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED**
CIN:L34300TN1974PLC006703
Regd Office: Padi, Chennai - 600 050, Tel:044-26257853; Fax: 044-26254770

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

Amount in Rs. lacs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Previous Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	8,930.10	8,486.11	25,717.89	26,464.14	35,563.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	101.36	370.43	439.96	1,130.59	1,154.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	101.36	370.43	439.96	1,130.59	1,154.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	88.86	315.80	384.84	951.48	1,009.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	88.86	315.80	384.84	951.48	964.88
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital-Face Value-Rs.10/- each	393.46	393.46	393.46	393.46	393.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			9,112.45		
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value-Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - in Rs.					
	i) Basic - in Rs.	2.26	8.03	9.78	24.18	25.65
	ii) Diluted - in Rs.	2.26	8.03	9.78	24.18	25.65

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

On behalf of the Board
For SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED
KRISHNA MAHESH
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai
Date : 11.02.2025

Visit our website : www.tvsbrakelinings.com

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P.) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the share certificates No 413 ordinary shares bearing Distinctive No (s) 1943701 to 1951700 of Kansai Nerolac Paints Ltd. standing in the Name (s) of Satayavolu Lakshmiipathi has/ have been reported lost/stolen and that an application for issue of Duplicate Certificate(s) in respect thereof has been made to the company's registered address Kansai Nerolac Paints Ltd., 28th floor, A-wing, Marathon Futurex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400013 to whom objection, if any, against issuance of such duplicate share certificate(s) should be made within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. The public are cautioned against dealing in any manner with these shares.

DATAMATICS GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd. Office: Knowledge Centre, Plot No. 58, Street No. 17, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093
Tel: +91-22-61020000/1/2 | Fax: +91-22-28343669 | CIN: L72200MH1987PLC045205
Website: www.datamatrics.com | Email: investors@datamatrics.com

NOTICE
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

Shareholders are hereby informed that pursuant to provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund and Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended from time to time ("the Rules"), the Interim Dividend declared for the financial year 2017-18 which remain unclaimed for a period of seven years will be credited to IEPF on April 26, 2025. The corresponding equity shares on which dividend were unclaimed for seven consecutive years will also be transferred as per the procedure set out in the Rules. In compliance with the Rules, individual notices are being sent to all the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF as per aforesaid Rules, the full details of such shareholders is made available on the Company's Website: <https://www.datamatrics.com/about-us/investor-relations/unpaid-unclaimed-dividend>.

All concerned Shareholder(s) are requested to make an application to the Company/ Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents preferably on or before April 16, 2025, with a request for claiming unpaid/unclaimed dividends for the financial year 2017-18 and onwards to enable processing the claims before the due date.

In the event valid claim is not received on or before April 16, 2025, the company will proceed to transfer the liable dividend and corresponding equity shares in favour of IEPF authority without any further notice. Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the said rules. It may be noted that the concerned shareholder(s) can claim the transferred shares and dividend from IEPF Authority by making an online Application in the prescribed e-form IEPF-5 and sending the physical copy of the requisite documents prescribed in Form IEPF-5, to the Nodal Officer of the Company.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the said Rules.

In this connection, please note the following:

In case shares are held in Physical form: The Company would be issuing new share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by concerned Shareholder(s) for the purpose of transfer of shares to the Demat Account to the IEPF Authority as per the Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which stands registered in concerned Shareholder(s) name will stand automatically cancelled.

In case shares are held in electronic form: The Demat Account of the concerned shareholder(s) will be debited for the shares liable to be transferred to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority as per the procedure prescribed in the Rules.

For further information/ clarification, shareholders may write or contact to:

- Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, **Datamatrics Business Solutions Limited**, Plot No. A 16 & 17, Part B, Cross Lane, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel.: +91 (22) 6671 2151, Email: investorsquery@datamatricsbpm.com.
- Ms. Divya Kumart, Nodal Officer, **Datamatrics Global Services Limited**, Knowledge Centre, Plot No. 58, Street No. 17, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093. Tel.: +91 (22) 6102 0000, Email: investors@datamatrics.com.

For Datamatrics Global Services Limited
Sd/-
Divya Kumart
President, Chief Legal Officer & Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
Date : February 11, 2025

**KNOWLEDGE MARINE & ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED**
CIN:- L74120MH2015PLC269596
Regd. Office : OFFICE NO. 402, Sai Samarth Business Park, Deonar Village Road, Govandi (E), Mumbai - 400089

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs exceptor EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended on 31-Dec-24	Nine Months Ended on 31-Dec-24	Quarter Ended on 31-Dec-23	Nine Months Ended on 31-Dec-24		
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited		
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	4,327.43	11,551.04	1,429.94	5,656.74	15,576.27	1,597.59
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional Items)	1,362.96	3,564.94	272.27	1,922.63	4,853.61	215.07
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	1,362.96	3,564.94	272.27	1,922.63	4,853.61	215.07
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	1,005.78	2,634.12	188.39	1,562.35	3,913.28	145.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.08	0.28	-	0.09	0.29	-
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 10/-)	1,080.10	1,080.10	1,080.10	1,080.10	1,080.10	1,080.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Not Annualized)	9.31	24.39	1.74	14.77	36.03	1.41

Notes:

1. The above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 11, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have expressed unmodified opinion in the Limited Review Report.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) on the website of the Company (www.kmew.in).

Weblink of the Financial Results: <http://kmew.in/images/pdf/quarterly-results-ended-on-31-12-2024.pdf>



For Knowledge Marine & Engineering Works Limited
Sd/-
Kanak Kewalramani
Whole-time Director & CFO
DIN: 06678703

DATE: 11/FEBRUARY/2025
PLACE: MUMBAI



